

Government of Assam Panchayat & Rural Development (B) Department Janata Bhawan : Dispur : Guwahati - 6

No. E 213788/DFA/76028

Dated Dispur, the 3rd November, 2022

CORRIGENDUM

Please read the name of the district as '**Dhubri**' instead of '**Goalpara**' as appeared in the Govt. Notification issued vide No.PRD-12011/2/2022-PRD(B)/DFA/65970, dated 27/10/2022.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Panchayat & Rural Development Department

Memo No. E 213788/DFA/76028-A,

Dated Dispur, the 3rd November, 2022

Copy to:-

1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati – 29.

2. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati-37.

3. The Deputy Commissioner, Dhubri/ Dibrugarh, Assam.

4. PPS to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur.

5. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Dhubri/ Dibrugarh

6. The Project Director, DRDA, Dhubri/ Dibrugarh.

7. The Treasury Officer, Golakganj Sub-Treasury, Dhubri/ Dibrugarh Treasury.

8. PS to the Hon'ble Minister, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Dispur.

9. PS to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

10. PA to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

11. The Block Development Officer, Golakganj Dev. Block, Dhubri/ Barbaruah Dev. Block, Dibrugarh.

12. Shri Abdur Rashid, Block Development Officer, Golakganj Dev. Block, Dhubri for information and necessary action.

13. Office copy/Departmental website.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Panchayat and Rural Development Department